

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 232

Sponsor: SENATOR BROOKS

Printer's No. 146

1 Amend Bill, page 1, lines 9 through 11, by striking out all
2 of said lines and inserting

3 Section 1. Section 1402(g) of the act of March 10, 1949
4 (P.L.30, No.14), known as the Public School Code of 1949, is
5 amended by adding a definition and the section is amended by
6 adding subsections to read:

7 Amend Bill, page 1, line 14, by inserting after "or"
8 designated

9 Amend Bill, page 1, line 15, by striking out "district" and
10 inserting
11 entity

12 Amend Bill, page 1, line 19, by striking out "district" and
13 inserting
14 entity

15 Amend Bill, page 2, line 3, by striking out "district" and
16 inserting
17 entity

18 Amend Bill, page 2, line 5, by striking out "district" and
19 inserting
20 entity

21 Amend Bill, page 2, line 6, by striking out "inform the
22 child's parent or guardian of the results." and inserting
23 provide the original results to the child's parent or
24 guardian. The school entity:

25 (A) Shall not make a copy of the results or include any
26 information regarding the results in the child's school medical
27 record.

1 (B) May notate the diseases present in the tick, with no
2 identifying or personal information of the child, for the
3 purposes of compiling data as to what diseases are present in
4 the ticks on and around the school entity's property.

5 Amend Bill, page 2, line 8, by striking out "district" and
6 inserting

7 entity

8 Amend Bill, page 3, line 1, by striking out "districts" and
9 inserting

10 entities

11 Amend Bill, page 3, by inserting between lines 2 and 3

12 (g) As used in this section, the following words and phrases
13 shall have the meanings given to them in this subsection unless
14 the context clearly indicates otherwise:

15 * * *

16 "School entity" means a school district, intermediate unit,
17 charter school, cyber charter school, regional charter school or
18 area career and technical school.